Key Highlights
• Wi-Fi 7 technology - high throughput,
low latency, and extended range
• Manageable by Extreme Platform
ONETM, ExtremeCloudTM IQ/Controller
• Reduced mean time to resolution with
AI
• Extreme Platform ONE Security policy

Radiation Patterns – BLE Radio 1 and Radio 2 Azimuth and Elevation
www.extremenetworks.com 12
Ordering Information
AP4020 Series - SKUs
Part number Description
AP4020-WW Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate Port, internal antennas. T-Bar, Incl
Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: World SKU
AP4020X-WW Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate, Ext ant: 2.4GHz and 5GHz ports,
Integral on 6GHz Extended Temp, (4) AI-TS06360 tri band ant incl, T-Bar Incl Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: World SKU
AP4020-EG Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate Port, internal antennas. T-Bar, Incl
Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: Egypt
AP4020-IL Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate Port, internal antennas. T-Bar, Incl
Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: Israel
AP4020-WW-TAA Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate Port, internal antennas. T-Bar, Incl
Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: World SKU TAA Compliant
AP4020X-WW-TAA Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz & dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate, Ext ant: 2.4GHz & 5GHz ports,
Integral 6GHz, Ext Temp, (4) AI-TS06360 tri band ant incl, T-Bar Incl Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain World SKU TAA
Compliant
AP4020 Series – FX SKUs (For USA and Canada only)
Part Number Description
AP4020FX-WW Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4 GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate Port, Extended Temp, External
antennas. T-Bar, Incl Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: World SKU
AP4020FX-WW-TAA Indoor Quad Radio Wi-Fi 7 (2x2:2): 2.4 GHz, 5GHz, 6GHz and dedicated sensor, Multi-Rate Port, Extended Temp, External
antennas. T-Bar, Incl Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: World SKU TAA Compliant
Antennas for AP4020X
NOTE: Quantity (4) AI-TS06360 antennas included with AP4020X-WW and AP4020X-WW-TAA models
Part Number Description
AI-TS06360 3dBi (2.4 GHz) and 5dBi (5 and 6 GHz) Indoor Dipole Tri-band with RP-SMA connector
AI-TQ08055 7dBi (2.4 GHz) and 6dBi (5 and 6 GHz) Indoor Hex Sector 2.4GHz 65 Degrees and 5GHz 55 Degrees Tri-band with attached 1
meter 6-port RP-SMA cable. Mount included
AIO-DQ15021-RPSMA 15 dBi Indoor/Outdoor Sector 21 Deg, 36 inch cable, RPSMA
AIO-DD05120-RPSMA Panel, 120 deg sector, 5dBi/5dBi, dual band, outdoor, 36" lead with 2 RP-SMA connectors
AIO-DD75060-RPSMA Panel, 60 deg sector, 7.5dBi (2.4 GHz) and 7.5dBi (2.4GHz), dual band 36" lead with 2 RP-SMA connectors, outdoor rated
30702 Indoor, 2.3-2.7/4.9-6.1GHz, 4-feed, 5dBi, 120-degree sector antenna with standard RPSMA-type plug connector
ML-2452-SEC6M4-036 Polarized Panel, Azimuth 100° Elevation Beamwidth 80 deg, 6.92dBi/ 7.3dBi, dual band, indoor 32" leads, 4 port RP-SMA
plug connectors
AI-TQ06120 6dBi Indoor Quad Sector 120 Degree Tri-band with attached 1 meter 4-port RP-SMA cable. Mount included
www.extremenetworks.com 13
Antennas for AP4020FX - US and Canada Only
Part Number Description